File of the
Council of the City of Easton, Pa.

Ordinance No. 5864 SESSION 2024 Bill No. 14

AN ORDINANCE: Identifying cartway and right-of-way widths for all city streets and
bridges in the City of Easton, Pa.

WHEREAS, the City of Easton, Pa. currently relies on a right-of-way map developed in
1973; and

WHEREAS, many ordinances establishing rights-of-way do not exist; and

WHEREAS, the attached document will memorialize all of the right-of-way information for
the City.

THE CITY OF EASTON HEREBY ORDAINS AND ENACTS BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF EASTON, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA THE FOLLOWING:

SECTION 1. Council of the City of Easton, Pa. reviewed and approves the establishment
of Bill No. 7, identifying cartway and right-of-way widths for all city streets and bridges in
the City of Easton, Pa., according to Exhibit “A”

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the same
are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days following adoption by Council.
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CARTWAY

STREET IN FEET IN FEET SEGMENT
ADAMSON ST 30 50
ANN ST 30 50
BELMONT ST 30 50
BENNETT CT 14 20
BERWICK ST 30 50
BIRD ST 14 20
BIRD STREET 14 20
BLANCHE ST 14 20
BOILEAU AVE 30 50
BRODHEAD ST 36 60
BROTHER THOMAS 30 50
BURKE ST 36 60 WEYGADT TO PARDEE
BURKE ST 36 50 PARDEE TO ORLANDO
BURR ST 14 20
BUSHKILL DR 24 125 13TH ST WEST TO MITMAN
BUSHKILL DR 22 33 DETRICH TO 13TH ST
BUSHKILL DR 14 40 SULLIVAN TO UNDER OVERPASS TO BUSHKILL DR
BUSHKILL DR 22 40 BUSHKILL TO DIETRICH
BUSHKILL DR 18 40 N DELAWARE DR TO 3RD ST
BUSHKILL ST 36 60 LARRY HOLMES DR TO PEARL ST
BUSHKILL ST 36 60 LOCUST ST TO 15TH ST
BUSHKILL ST BRIDGE 48
BUTLER ST 36 60 10TH TO 15TH ST
C ALLEY 20 22
CANAL ST 35 40 SMITH AVE TO PASTOR FRED DAVIS
CANAL ST 31 40 PASTOR FRED DAVIS TO CENTRE
CANAL ST 30 70 CENTRE TO IRON ST
CATHERINE ST 14 20
CATTELL ST 36 60
CENTRE SQ 25 320 x 320 Square
CENTRE ST 36 60
CHARLES ST 32 50
CHESTNUT RIDGE ( 30 50
CHESTNUT TER 36 60
CHIDSEY ST 36 60
CHURCH ST 14 20 LARRY HOLMES DRIVE TO 5TH ST
CHURCH ST 30 50 5TH ST TO UNION ST
CHURCH ST 20 30 UNION ST TO LOCUST ST
CHURCH ST 14 20 LOCUST ST TO 15TH ST
CLINTON PL 14 20
CLINTON TERR 36 60
COAL ST 24 40
COLEMAN ST 36 60 PIERCE ST TO CHESTNUT
COLLEGE AVE 40 51
COOPER ST 14 20 EAST OF DIAMOND TO PASTOR FRED DAVIS
COOPER ST 28 40
D ALLEY 20 22
DAVIS ST 20 30 MADISON ST TO LINCOLN ST
DAVIS ST 24 40 LINCOLN TO WILLIAMS ST
DIAMOND ST 30 50
DIETRICH RD 30 40
ELM ST 24 25 PEACH ST TO 15TH ST
ELM ST 24 34 13TH ST TO PEACH ST



ELM ST 24
ELM ST 24
ELM ST 24
ELM ST 24
FAIRFIELD AVE 30
FELL ST 50
FELL ST LOOP 24
FERN ST 14
FERRY ST 36
FILBERT ST 14
FIRST TERR 23
FOLK ST 29
FREDERICK ST 30
GEORGE ST 30
GLENDALE ST 30
GLENDON AVE 21
GLENDON AVE 30
GLENDON AVE 24
GLENDON HILL (HMP) BRIDGE
GRANT ST 30
GRANT ST 32
HAMILTON ST 36
HART ST 14
HAZEL ST 14
HIGH POINT LN 30
HIGH ST 36
HIGHLANDS BLVD 36
HIGHLANDS CIRCLE 36
HILLSIDE AVE 30
HOLLY ST 36
HOLT ST 14
HOUSELL ALLEY 14
HOWARD ST 14
HOYTS ST 14
IRON ST 30
JACKSON ST 36
JAMES ST 30
JONES HOUSTON V 30
JUNIPER ST 14
KEMMERER ST 20
KINDERWOOD DR 24
KLEINHANS ST 30
KLEINHANS ST 30
KNOX AVE 24
KSAT BLUE BRIDGE
LACHENOUR AVE 30
LAFAYETTE ST 36
LAFAYETTE ST 36
LAFAYETTE ST 30
LARRY HOLMES DR 50
LARRY HOLMES DR 36
LEHIGH DR 22
LEHIGH DR 22
LEHIGH DR 22

LEHIGH DR 50

30 CHERRY ST TO 13TH ST

24 12TH ST TO CHERRY ST

28 ELDER ST TO 12TH ST

38 WARREN TO ELDER ST

50

60

34

20

60

20

33

50

50

50

50

40 CITY LIMITS TO WILKES BARRE
40 WILKES BARRE TO MCKEEN
70 MCKEEN TO IRON

20

50 JAMES TO WEST OF PACKER ST
56 FREDERICK TO JAMES ST

60

20

20

50

60

60

60

50

60

20

20

20

20

50

60

50

50

20

30

40

50 EAST OF DIAMOND ST TO CHARLES ST
40 CHARLES ST TO DAVIS ST

40

25

50

60 MIXSELL ST TO PARDEE ST
66 PARDEE ST TO 13TH ST

50 N DELAWARE DR TO MIXSELL
75 3RD TO NORTHAMPTON ST
60 NORTHAMPTON ST TO BUSHKILL ST
33

40

40

75 WASHINGTON ST TO RIGHT TURN



LEHIGH ST 36 60 5TH ST TO 15TH ST

LEHIGH ST 32 47 4THST TO 5TH ST
LEHNS CT 14 20

LIBERTY ST 36 60

LINCOLN ST 30 50

LINE ST 30 50

LOWER SHAWNEE , 20 45

SHAWNEE AVE 20 25

UPPER SHAWNEE # 18 25

SHAWNEE DR 14 20

LYNN ST 36 60

MADISON ST 30 50

MAPLEWOOD STRE 28 32

MARCH ST 36 60

MARQUIS ST 14 20

MARY ST 14 20

MATTES LN 12 18

MAUCH CHUNK ST 30 50

McCARTNEY ST 36 60

McKEEN ST 24 50

MICHAEL J KOURY | 24 32 NORTH/SQUTH
MICHAEL J KOURY | 32 48 EAST/WEST

MIXSELL ST 36 60

MILTON ST 30 50

MITMAN RD 18 24

MONROE ST 36 60

MORRISON AVE 30 50

N BANK ST 12 20

CHERRY ST 14 20

N DELAWARE DR 36 60 22 TO BUSHKILL DR

N DELAWARE DR 18 24 BUSHKILL DR TO PARK ST
N DELAWARE DR 23 66 PARK ST TO CITY LIMITS
EIGHTH ST 36 60

ELDER ST 14 20 JUNIPER TO BUTER ST
ELDER ST 24 33 BUTLER ST TO ELM ST
ELEVENTH ST 36 60

FIFTEENTH ST 36 60

FIFTH ST 36 60

FOURTEENTH ST 36 60

FOURTH ST 36 60

GREEN ST 14 20

N LOCUST ST 20 30

S LOCUST ST 14 20

MULBERRY ST 14 20

NINTH ST 36 60

OAK ST 14 20

SECOND ST 36 60

SEVENTH ST 36 60

SITGREAVES ST 14 20 FERRY ST TO BUSHKILL ST
SITGREAVES ST 30 36 FERRY ST TO LARRY HOLMES DR
SIXTH ST 36 60

TENTH ST 50 80 BUTLER ST TO JUNIPER ST
TENTH ST 20 30 BUTLER ST SOUTH
THIRD ST 50 80

THIRTEENTH ST 36 60



TWELFTH ST
UNION ST

S WARREN ST

N WARREN ST
WEST ST
NESQUEHONING S1
NORTHAMPTON ST
OLD BUSHKILL DR
ORCHARD ST
ORLANDO STREET
PACKER ST
PALMER ST
PALMER ST
PALMER ST
PARDEE ST
PARDEE ST

PARK ST

PARKER AVE
PARSONS ST
PAXINOSA AVE
PEACH ST

PEARL ST

PEARL ST
PENNSYLVANIA AVt
PENNSYLVANIA AVE
PHILADELPHIA RD
PHILIPS ST
PIERCE ST

PINE ST

POPLAR ST
PORTER ST
PROSPECT AVE
RASPBERRY ST
RAUB ST

REEDER ST
REESE ST
REYNOLDS ST
ROCK ST

ROCK ST
ROSEWOOD ST

S BANK ST

S BANK ST

S DELAWARE DR
SAINT JOHN ST
SAINT JOHN ST
SAINT JOHN ST
SAINT JOSEPH ST
SALK ST
SAMPSON ST
SASSAFRAS ST
SCOTT ST
SEBRING PL
SECOND TERR
SEITZ ST
SHIMMER AVE

36
20
14
34
14
30
50
14
14
14
30
30
30
14
36
24
20
30
36
36
14
34
20
36
18
44
30
36
14
14
36
36
14
36
36
30
30
14
30
14
14
30
21
64
30
2
30
14
14
14
30
16
23
30
30

60

30

20

44

20

50

80

20 3RD TO BUSHKILL ST

20

20

50

50 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST

40 DAVIS ST TO WILLIAMS ST
20 STORM ST TO CENTRE ST
60 DETRICH TO LAFAYETTE ST
40 LAFAYETTE ST TO WILBUR ST
30

50

60

60

20

40 BUSHKILL ST TO LOCUST ST
30 LOCUST ST TO 8TH ST

60 HILLSIDE AVE TO SHIMER AVE
25 SHIMER AVE TO SHAWNEE AVE
56

36

60

20

20

60

50

20

60

60

36

50

20 DAVIS ST TO IRON ST

50 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST

20

20

36 FERRY ST TO SPRUCE ST
27

80 MADISON TO KLEINHANS

40 KLEINHANS TO PHILADELPHIA
40 PHILADELPHIA TO CITY LIMITS
50

20

20

20

50

20

33

50

40



SIMON BOULEVARL
SIMON BOULEVARL
SIMON BOULEVARL
SMITH AVE
SNYDER ST
SPRING GARDEN §
SPRUCE ST
SPRUCE ST
SPRUCE ST
SPRUCE ST
SPRUCE ST

STAIR ST

PASTOR FRED DAV
STORM ST
SULLIVAN RD
SULLIVAN TRAIL RC
TANGLEWOOD RD
TAYLOR AVE
HOFFMAN TERRACI
TERRY ST

THIRTY FOOT ST
VALLEY ST

VEILE ST

VINE ST

VISTA DR

WALNUT AVE
WASHINGTON CT
WASHINGTON ST
WASHINGTON ST
WAYNE AVE
WEYGADT DR
WEYGADT DR
WILBUR ST
WILKES BARRE ST
WILLIAMS ST
WILLIAMS ST
WILLOW ST
WILTON ST
WINTER ST
WIREBACH ST
WOLF AVE

WOLF AVE

WOOD AVE

WOOD AVE
WOODLAND AVE
YOUNG ST

24
27
20
64
24
36
24
12
16
30
14
40
30
14
22
24
30
30
15
14
14
30
14
14
30
30
14
36
36
30
24
24
21
30
30
14
14
14
36
14
23
23
36
28
18
14

50 BUSHKILL DR ENTRANCE
46 13TH ST ENTRANCE
42

80

30

60

40 11TH ST TO 13TH ST
20 13TH ST TO 15TH ST
20 ROSEWOOD TO 6TH ST
36 BANK ST TO 4TH ST
20 5THSTTO 11TH ST
50

50

20

40

40

40

50

15

20

30

50

20

20

50

50

20

60 7TH ST TO 15TH ST
47 ATH ST TO 7TH ST

50

40 NORTH OF BURKE ST
30 NORTH OF PIERCE ST
25

50

50 DAVIS TO RIDGE ST
20 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST
20

20

60

20

33 WASHINGTON ST TO 9TH ST
60 9TH ST TO 10TH ST
60

60 7TH ST TO 8TH ST

25

20



