## File of the Council of the City of Easton, Pa.

Ordinance No.	5864	SESSION	2024	Bill No. 14		
Introduced by: Jim Edinger						
	Enacted by Council: May 8, 2024					
AN ORDINANCE: Identifying cartway and right-of-way widths for all city streets and bridges in the City of Easton, Pa.						
WHEREAS, the City of Easton, Pa. currently relies on a right-of-way map developed in 1973; and						
WHEREAS, many ordinances establishing rights-of-way do not exist; and						
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the attached document will memorialize all of the right-of-way information for the City.						
THE CITY OF EASTON HEREBY ORDAINS AND ENACTS BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EASTON, NORTHAMPTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA THE FOLLOWING:						
<b>SECTION 1.</b> Council of the City of Easton, Pa. reviewed and approves the establishment of Bill No. 7, identifying cartway and right-of-way widths for all city streets and bridges in the City of Easton, Pa., according to Exhibit "A"						
<b>SECTION 2.</b> All Ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith be, and the same are hereby repealed.						
SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days following adoption by Council.						
Signed the	day of May	, 2024				
ATTEST: KINU	City Clerk		Sala and Ond	S.		

	CARTWAY	ROW	
STREET	IN FEET	IN FEET	SEGMENT
ADAMSON ST	30	50	
ANN ST	30	50	
BELMONT ST	30	50	
BENNETT CT	14	20	
BERWICK ST	30	50	
BIRD ST	14	20	
BIRD STREET	14	20	
BLANCHE ST	14	20	
<b>BOILEAU AVE</b>	30	50	
<b>BRODHEAD ST</b>	36	60	
<b>BROTHER THOMAS</b>	30	50	
BURKE ST	36	60	WEYGADT TO PARDEE
BURKE ST	36	50	PARDEE TO ORLANDO
BURR ST	14	20	
BUSHKILL DR	24	125	13TH ST WEST TO MITMAN
BUSHKILL DR	22		DETRICH TO 13TH ST
BUSHKILL DR	14		SULLIVAN TO UNDER OVERPASS TO BUSHKILL DR
BUSHKILL DR	22		BUSHKILL TO DIETRICH
BUSHKILL DR	18		N DELAWARE DR TO 3RD ST
BUSHKILL ST	36		LARRY HOLMES DR TO PEARL ST
BUSHKILL ST	36	60	LOCUST ST TO 15TH ST
BUSHKILL ST BRIDGI		48	
BUTLER ST	36		10TH TO 15TH ST
C ALLEY	20	22	
CANAL ST	35		SMITH AVE TO PASTOR FRED DAVIS
CANAL ST	31		PASTOR FRED DAVIS TO CENTRE
CANAL ST	30		CENTRE TO IRON ST
CATHERINE ST	14	20	
CATTELL ST	36	60	
CENTRE SQ	25	320 x 320	/*/
CENTRE ST	36	60	
CHARLES ST	32	50	
CHESTNUT RIDGE (	30	50	
CHESTNUT TER	36	60	
CHIDSEY ST	36	60	
CHURCH ST	14		LARRY HOLMES DRIVE TO 5TH ST
CHURCH ST	30		5TH ST TO UNION ST
CHURCH ST	20		UNION ST TO LOCUST ST
CHURCH ST	14		LOCUST ST TO 15TH ST
CLINTON PL	14	20	
CLINTON TERR	36	60 40	
COAL ST	24		PIERCE ST TO CHESTNUT
COLLEGE AVE	36		
COLLEGE AVE COOPER ST	40	51	EAST OF DIAMOND TO PASTOR FRED DAVIS
COOPER ST	14 28	40	
D ALLEY	20	22	
DAVIS ST	20		MADISON ST TO LINCOLN ST
DAVIS ST	24		LINCOLN TO WILLIAMS ST
DIAMOND ST	30	50	
DIETRICH RD	30	40	
ELM ST	24		PEACH ST TO 15TH ST
ELM ST	24		13TH ST TO PEACH ST
LLIVI O I	24	34	1011101101101

```
ELM ST
                          24
                                     30 CHERRY ST TO 13TH ST
                                     24 12TH ST TO CHERRY ST
                          24
ELM ST
ELM ST
                          24
                                     28 ELDER ST TO 12TH ST
                                     38 WARREN TO ELDER ST
ELM ST
                          24
FAIRFIELD AVE
                          30
                                     50
FELL ST
                          50
                                     60
                                     34
FELL ST LOOP
                          24
                                     20
FERN ST
                          14
                          36
                                     60
FERRY ST
FILBERT ST
                          14
                                     20
FIRST TERR
                          23
                                     33
                                     50
                          29
FOLK ST
FREDERICK ST
                          30
                                     50
GEORGE ST
                          30
                                     50
                                     50
GLENDALE ST
                          30
GLENDON AVE
                          21
                                     40 CITY LIMITS TO WILKES BARRE
GLENDON AVE
                          30
                                     40 WILKES BARRE TO MCKEEN
                                     70 MCKEEN TO IRON
                          24
GLENDON AVE
GLENDON HILL (HMP) BRIDGE
                                     20
GRANT ST
                          30
                                     50 JAMES TO WEST OF PACKER ST
                                     56 FREDERICK TO JAMES ST
                          32
GRANT ST
                          36
                                     60
HAMILTON ST
HART ST
                          14
                                     20
                                     20
HAZEL ST
                          14
                          30
                                     50
HIGH POINT LN
                          36
                                     60
HIGH ST
                                     60
HIGHLANDS BLVD
                          36
HIGHLANDS CIRCLE
                          36
                                     60
                          30
                                     50
HILLSIDE AVE
HOLLY ST
                          36
                                     60
                                     20
HOLT ST
                          14
HOUSELL ALLEY
                          14
                                     20
HOWARD ST
                          14
                                     20
HOYTS ST
                          14
                                     20
                                      50
IRON ST
                          30
JACKSON ST
                          36
                                     60
JAMES ST
                          30
                                     50
JONES HOUSTON V
                          30
                                      50
JUNIPER ST
                          14
                                     20
KEMMERER ST
                          20
                                      30
KINDERWOOD DR
                          24
                                     40
                                      50 EAST OF DIAMOND ST TO CHARLES ST
KLEINHANS ST
                          30
                                     40 CHARLES ST TO DAVIS ST
KLEINHANS ST
                          30
KNOX AVE
                          24
                                     40
KSAT BLUE BRIDGE
                                      25
                          30
                                      50
LACHENOUR AVE
                          36
                                      60 MIXSELL ST TO PARDEE ST
LAFAYETTE ST
LAFAYETTE ST
                          36
                                      66 PARDEE ST TO 13TH ST
                                      50 N DELAWARE DR TO MIXSELL
LAFAYETTE ST
                          30
                                      75 3RD TO NORTHAMPTON ST
LARRY HOLMES DR
                          50
                                      60 NORTHAMPTON ST TO BUSHKILL ST
LARRY HOLMES DR
                          36
                          22
                                      33
LEHIGH DR
                                      40
LEHIGH DR
                          22
                          22
                                      40
LEHIGH DR
                          50
                                      75 WASHINGTON ST TO RIGHT TURN
LEHIGH DR
```

```
LEHIGH ST
                           36
                                      60 5TH ST TO 15TH ST
                                      47 4TH ST TO 5TH ST
                           32
LEHIGH ST
                           14
                                      20
LEHNS CT
                                      60
LIBERTY ST
                           36
LINCOLN ST
                           30
                                      50
LINE ST
                           30
                                      50
                                      45
LOWER SHAWNEE
                           20
                                      25
SHAWNEE AVE
                           20
                           18
                                      25
UPPER SHAWNEE A
SHAWNEE DR
                           14
                                      20
LYNN ST
                           36
                                      60
                           30
                                      50
MADISON ST
MAPLEWOOD STRE
                           28
                                      32
MARCH ST
                           36
                                      60
                           14
                                      20
MARQUIS ST
                           14
                                      20
MARY ST
MATTES LN
                           12
                                      18
                           30
                                      50
MAUCH CHUNK ST
                           36
                                      60
McCARTNEY ST
McKEEN ST
                           24
                                      50
                           24
                                      32 NORTH/SOUTH
MICHAEL J KOURY I
                           32
                                      48 EAST/WEST
MICHAEL J KOURY I
MIXSELL ST
                           36
                                      60
                           30
                                      50
MILTON ST
                                      24
MITMAN RD
                           18
                                      60
MONROE ST
                           36
                                      50
MORRISON AVE
                           30
                           12
                                      20
N BANK ST
                                      20
CHERRY ST
                           14
N DELAWARE DR
                           36
                                      60 22 TO BUSHKILL DR
                                      24 BUSHKILL DR TO PARK ST
                           18
N DELAWARE DR
N DELAWARE DR
                           23
                                      66 PARK ST TO CITY LIMITS
EIGHTH ST
                           36
                                      60
                                      20 JUNIPER TO BUTER ST
ELDER ST
                           14
                                      33 BUTLER ST TO ELM ST
ELDER ST
                           24
ELEVENTH ST
                           36
                                      60
FIFTEENTH ST
                           36
                                      60
                           36
                                      60
FIFTH ST
FOURTEENTH ST
                           36
                                      60
FOURTH ST
                           36
                                      60
                           14
                                      20
GREEN ST
N LOCUST ST
                           20
                                      30
                                      20
S LOCUST ST
                           14
                           14
                                      20
MULBERRY ST
                                      60
NINTH ST
                           36
                                      20
OAK ST
                           14
                           36
                                      60
SECOND ST
SEVENTH ST
                           36
                                      60
                                      20 FERRY ST TO BUSHKILL ST
SITGREAVES ST
                           14
                                      36 FERRY ST TO LARRY HOLMES DR
SITGREAVES ST
                           30
                           36
                                      60
SIXTH ST
                           50
                                      80 BUTLER ST TO JUNIPER ST
TENTH ST
                                      30 BUTLER ST SOUTH
TENTH ST
                           20
THIRD ST
                           50
                                      80
                                      60
THIRTEENTH ST
                           36
```

TWELFTH ST	36	60
UNION ST	20	30
S WARREN ST	14	20
N WARREN ST	34	44
	14	20
WEST ST		
NESQUEHONING ST	30	50
NORTHAMPTON ST	50	80
OLD BUSHKILL DR	14	20 3RD TO BUSHKILL ST
ORCHARD ST	14	20
ORLANDO STREET	14	20
PACKER ST	30	50
PALMER ST	30	50 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST
PALMER ST	30	40 DAVIS ST TO WILLIAMS ST
PALMER ST	14	20 STORM ST TO CENTRE ST
PARDEE ST	36	60 DETRICH TO LAFAYETTE ST
PARDEE ST	24	40 LAFAYETTE ST TO WILBUR ST
PARK ST	20	30
PARKER AVE		50
	30	
PARSONS ST	36	60
PAXINOSA AVE	36	60
PEACH ST	14	20
PEARL ST	34	40 BUSHKILL ST TO LOCUST ST
PEARL ST	20	30 LOCUST ST TO 8TH ST
PENNSYLVANIA AVI	36	60 HILLSIDE AVE TO SHIMER AVE
PENNSYLVANIA AVI	18	25 SHIMER AVE TO SHAWNEE AVE
PHILADELPHIA RD	44	56
PHILIPS ST	30	36
PIERCE ST	36	60
PINE ST	14	20
POPLAR ST	14	20
PORTER ST	36	60
PROSPECT AVE	36	50
RASPBERRY ST	14	20
RAUB ST	36	60
REEDER ST	36	60
REESE ST	30	36
REYNOLDS ST	30	50
ROCK ST	14	20 DAVIS ST TO IRON ST
ROCK ST	30	50 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST
ROSEWOOD ST	14	20
S BANK ST	14	20
S BANK ST	30	36 FERRY ST TO SPRUCE ST
S DELAWARE DR	21	27
SAINT JOHN ST	64	80 MADISON TO KLEINHANS
SAINT JOHN ST	30	40 KLEINHANS TO PHILADELPHIA
SAINT JOHN ST	22	40 PHILADELPHIA TO CITY LIMITS
SAINT JOSEPH ST	30	50
SALK ST	14	20
SAMPSON ST	14	20
SASSAFRAS ST	14	20
SCOTT ST	30	50
SEBRING PL	16	20
SECOND TERR	23	33
SEITZ ST	30	50
SHIMMER AVE	30	40
OI III WILLIAM L		1.

SIMON BOULEVARE SIMON BOULEVARE SIMON BOULEVARE SMITH AVE SMYDER ST SPRING GARDEN S' SPRUCE ST SPRUCE ST SPRUCE ST SPRUCE ST SPRUCE ST	24 27 20 64 24 36 24 12 16 30 14	50 BUSHKILL DR ENTRANCE 46 13TH ST ENTRANCE 42 80 30 60 40 11TH ST TO 13TH ST 20 13TH ST TO 15TH ST 20 ROSEWOOD TO 6TH ST 36 BANK ST TO 4TH ST 20 5TH ST TO 11TH ST
STAIR ST PASTOR FRED DAV	40 30	50 50
STORM ST	14	20
SULLIVAN RD	22	40
SULLIVAN TRAIL RC	24	40
TANGLEWOOD RD	30	40
TAYLOR AVE	30	50
HOFFMAN TERRACI	15	15
TERRY ST	14	20
THIRTY FOOT ST	14	30 50
VALLEY ST VEILE ST	30 14	20
VINE ST	14	20
VISTA DR	30	50
WALNUT AVE	30	50
WASHINGTON CT	14	20
WASHINGTON ST	36	60 7TH ST TO 15TH ST
WASHINGTON ST	36	47 4TH ST TO 7TH ST
WAYNE AVE	30	50
WEYGADT DR	24	40 NORTH OF BURKE ST
WEYGADT DR	24	30 NORTH OF PIERCE ST
WILBUR ST	21	25
WILKES BARRE ST	30	50
WILLIAMS ST	30	50 DAVIS TO RIDGE ST
WILLIAMS ST	14	20 FOLK ST TO DAVIS ST
WILLOW ST	14	20
WILTON ST	14	20
WINTER ST	36	60
WIREBACH ST	14	20
WOLF AVE	23	33 WASHINGTON ST TO 9TH ST
WOLF AVE	23	60 9TH ST TO 10TH ST
WOOD AVE	36	60
WOOD AVE	28	60 7TH ST TO 8TH ST
WOODLAND AVE	18	25
YOUNG ST	14	20